

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14435/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.14437,14439 and 14440/2013

(with office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14435 and 14439/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The matter is a complete one and shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

SLP(C) Nos.14437 and 14440/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Item No.85

-2-

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR