

## SECTION IV B

Listed on. 17.07.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Court No. R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION      Item No. 62

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14435, 14437, 14439 & 14440 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

Ramlal &amp; Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Ld.Registrar Court on 25.03.2014, when the following order was passed:-

" Ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent in SLP (C) No. 14439/13 are present.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 14437 and 14440/2013.

List again on 17.07.2014."

The service position is as under:-

<u>SLP No.</u>	<u>Total Respondents</u>	<u>A.D. cards</u>	<u>Vakalatnama &amp; Counter Affidavit</u>	<u>Neither A.D. nor Vakalatnama</u>	<u>Service Position</u>
14435	2	Both	Both (Counter affidavit of R-1 only)	-	Complete
14437	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
14439	11	-	All (No counter affidavit filed)	-	Complete

14440	154	5,6,11, 12,17, 20,22, 52,60, 61,85, 88,94, 141,145, 147,148,	1-4,7,8,10, 18-39,41-45,48 -59,62-73,76, 78-81,84,86- 87,89-92,95- 96,98-107,109- 124,127-140, 142-144,146, 149-152,154. (counter affidavit filed on their behalf)	9,13-16,40, 46,47, 74-75,77, 82-83, 93,97,108, 125,126, 153.	Incomplete
-------	-----	---	--	--	------------

It is further submitted that Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.153 also but no Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.153 in SLP (C) No. 14440/2013 has been filed by him so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh counsel for the petitioner has on 16.04.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit in SLP (C) No. 14440/2013.

The matters are, therefore, listed before the Id.Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR