

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14435/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14437/2013
SLP(C) No. 14439/2013
SLP(C) No. 14440/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Pandir,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.19
11:34:35 IST
Reason:

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps
for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents

Item No. 62

as specified in the office report. He shall do the needful within
a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall

follow on the next date.
served.

Dasti in addition is permitted to be

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit in all the matters within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

In SLP(C) No. 14439/2013 the learned counsel for the respondents has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him so far. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 19.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg