

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14434/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012
in CWP No. 7470/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KISHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14435/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14436/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14437/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14438/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14439/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14440/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 17727/2013
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
For Petitioner(s)

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.07.07

17:33:24 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the judgment in the connected matter, Civil Appeal No. 213 of 2013, is reserved by another Bench.

These matters be listed after pronouncement of the judgment in Civil Appeal No. 213 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER